### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SI Holdings, Inc.		05/31/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Savitar Corporation	
Street Address:	5734 Wayside Avenue	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991653	TITANIUM
Registration Number:	1686107	MDBS
Registration Number:	1429886	GURU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: sstevens@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Stevens
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7021-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Stevens	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0913

900068385

\$90.00 199

<u>=0P \$90.</u>(

1		
Signature:	/scott stevens/	
Date:	02/02/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment to Savitar Corporation#page1.tif		
source=Assignment to Savitar Corporation#page2.tif		
source=Assignment to Savitar Corporation#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0914

### ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SI Holdings, Inc., an Ohio corporation, ("Assignor") hereby conveys to Savitar Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the assets listed on the attached Exhibit A ("Assigned Assets").



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed and duly effective as of May 31, 2005.

ASSIGNOR SI Holdings, Inc		ASSIGNEE Savitar Corporation
(written)		Caroe G. Mallett (written)
(printed)	(title)	LAROL A. MALLETT SELLETARY (printed) (title)

REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0915

## ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SI Holdings, Inc., an Ohio corporation, ("Assignor") hereby conveys to Savitar Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the assets listed on the attached Exhibit A ("Assigned Assets").

## Redacted

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed and duly effective as of May 31, 2005.

ASSIGNOR SI Holdings, Inc.		ASSIGNEE Savitar Corporation	ASSIGNEE Savitar Corporation		
Many Y. Port (written)	linson	(written)			
NANUY E. ROBIN	vison secretar (title)	(printed)	(title)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0916

### EXHIBIT A

# Redacted

All other noncash assets of the mdbs Division of Assignor, excepting only Assignor's holding of shares of common stock issued by Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 02/02/2007**